

ORDER ON IA NO-1 FILED UNDER SECTION 80 OF CPC.

1.	Provision under which the application is filed	Section 80 of CPC
2.	Relief sought for	Permission to file suit without issuance of prior notice to the defendant No-12.
3.	The date on which the application is filed	26-07-2024
4.	Number of the application	I.A.No-1
5.	The date on which the objections are filed by different opponents	Nil
6.	The date on which the orders were passed on the said application	03-03-2026.

The plaintiff has filed the present application for filing the present suit against the defendant No-12/ADLR Afzalpur without issuance of prior notice.

2. The plaintiff has contended that, the plaintiff has filed suit for the relief of partition and separate possession against the defendants. The plaintiff has filed the suit against the defendant No-12 without issuance of prior notice due to urgency in the matter. On the said material grounds the plaintiff has prayed for allowing the present application.

3. The defendant No-12 has not filed any objections to the present application.

4. Heard the arguments.

5. Perused the records this court on filing of the present suit initially this court has granted the permission to the plaintiff for proceeding with the suit against the defendant No-12 ADLR without issuance of prior notice to the defendant No-12. The defendant No-12 has not filed any objections to the present application and he has also not contested the present suit. Hence, on considering the grounds of the

application and nature of the suit the present application is required to be allowed.

Hence, the I.A.No-1 filed by the plaintiff is hereby allowed.

Senior Civil Judge and JMFC,

Afzalpur.