

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No-110/2024.

Plaintiff : Sudhakar S/o Basavaraj Mathapati

-V/s -

Defendants : Basavaraj S/o Sidramayya Mathapati
and 11 others.

I S S U E S

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the plaintiff and the defendant No-1 to 4 are the Hindu joint family members ?
- 2] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit property is the ancestral and joint family property of the plaintiff and the defendant No-1 to 4 ?

- 3] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit property measuring 7 acre 27 gunta of land situated towards Southern side in survey No-60/* out of 15 acre 14 gunta of land was fallen to the branch of the plaintiff and the defendant No-1 to 8 ?
- 4] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the defendant No-5 to 8 have given up their rights in the suit property in favour of the the father of the plaintiff i.e., defendant No-1 by way of taking cash ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the sale deed executed in favour of the defendant No-11 on 18-09-2014 is not binding on the share of the plaintiff ?
- 6] Whether the defendant No-9 and 10 proves that, the description of the suit property shown by the plaintiff is wrong ?
- 7] Whether the defendant No-9 and 10 proves that, the 8 acre 2 gunta of land bearing survey No-60/1 situated

towards Western side in survey No-60 totally measuring 15 acre 12 gunta of land was fallen to the share of father of the defendant No-9 and 10 by name Mallayya in a partition taken place about 45 years back ?

- 8] Whether the defendant No-9 and 10 proves that, the survey No-60/2 measuring 7 acre 12 gunta of land situated towards Eastern in survey No-60 totally measuring 15 acre 12 gunta of land was fallen to the share of the branch of the plaintiff ?
- 9] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the share in the suit property ? If so to what extent ?
- 10] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed by him in the plaint ?
- 11] What Order or Decree ?

Date: 03-03-2026.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur